Do you approve or disapprove of the way Prime Minister Mark Carney and federal government are managing Canada-U.S. relations?

_ Generation
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
258 38 21 8 110 52 30 152 105 1 47 72 139 12 65 61 121
Strongly approve 13% 14% 9% 7% 14% 11% 22% 16% 10% 6% 9% 11% 17% 5% 11% 11% 19%
751 110 71 46 296 177 50 357 388 6 200 231 321 106 200 192 254
Somewhat approve 38% 40% 32% 37% 38% 38% 37% 37% 38% 42% 37% 35% 40% 44% 33% 36% 40%
338 35 41 22 139 85 16 171 166 1 96 98 145 37 101 84 117
Somewhat disapprove 17% 13% 18% 18% 18% 18% 12% 18% 16% 4% 18% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 19%
299 50 54 21 97 64 13 173 124 2 62 138 99 11 118 107 64
Strongly disapprove 15% 18% 24% 17% 12% 14% 10% 18% 12% 15% 11% 21% 12% 5% 19% 20% 10%
354 43 38 26 134 89 25 122 228 5 142 117 96 73 121 89 72
Don’t know enough to say 18% 15% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18% 13% 23% 33% 26% 18% 12% 30% 20% 17% 12%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In the past two weeks, do you think the relationship between Canada and the United States is getting better or getting worse?

_ Generation
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
238 28 23 12 108 58 10 132 105 1 94 86 57 43 102 41 51
Top 2 Box (Net) 12% 10% 10% 9% 14% 12% 7% 14% 10% 6% 17% 13% 7% 18% 17% 8% 8%
46 1 3 2 26 12 2 30 17 - 24 19 2 3 38 3 2
Much better 2% * 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 4% 3% * 1% 6% 1% *
191 27 19 10 82 46 8 102 88 1 69 67 55 40 65 38 49
Somewhat better 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 10% 9% 6% 13% 10% 7% 17% 11% 7% 8%
1075 153 116 58 421 244 82 489 573 12 242 356 476 109 276 307 383
The same 54% 55% 52% 47% 54% 52% 62% 50% 57% 87% 44% 54% 60% 46% 46% 58% 61%
689 95 85 55 247 166 41 354 334 1 210 213 265 87 225 184 193
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 35% 38% 44% 32% 35% 31% 36% 33% 7% 38% 33% 33% 36% 37% 35% 31%
446 73 63 31 154 96 30 221 225 * 154 116 176 65 146 101 134
Somewhat worse 22% 27% 28% 25% 20% 20% 22% 23% 22% 2% 28% 18% 22% 27% 24% 19% 21%
243 22 22 24 92 70 12 133 109 1 56 97 90 22 79 83 59
Much worse 12% 8% 10% 19% 12% 15% 9% 14% 11% 5% 10% 15% 11% 9% 13% 16% 9%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - We can never trust the Americans the same way again.

Region

Generation

er not to

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
1192 151 132 62 467 298 82 603 580 8 259 356 577 98 320 306 468
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 55% 59% 50% 60% 64% 61% 62% 57% 60% 47% 54% 72% 41% 53% 58% 75%
532 62 66 24 209 132 40 306 223 3 80 163 289 20 137 148 227
Strongly agree 27% 22% 29% 19% 27% 28% 30% 31% 22% 22% 15% 25% 36% 9% 23% 28% 36%
660 89 66 38 258 166 42 297 357 5 179 193 287 77 183 159 241
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 30% 31% 33% 36% 31% 30% 35% 39% 33% 29% 36% 32% 30% 30% 38%
491 78 56 42 167 118 30 204 281 6 184 170 137 91 168 132 100
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 28% 25% 34% 21% 25% 23% 21% 28% 40% 34% 26% 17% 38% 28% 25% 16%
318 47 35 21 143 51 21 168 150 - 104 130 84 49 116 95 59
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 11% 16% 17% 15% - 19% 20% 11% 21% 19% 18% 9%
212 32 22 11 99 34 14 108 105 - 73 76 63 41 69 56 47
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 10% - 13% 12% 8% 17% 11% 11% 7%
106 15 13 9 44 17 8 61 45 - 30 54 21 8 47 39 13
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% - 6% 8% 3% 3% 8% 7% 2%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | believe the types of Canada-US trade and economic disputes we are experience now will continue for several years, it is not going to be resolved

soon
Region

Generation

er not to

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
1425 195 161 95 560 314 100 710 705 10 364 442 619 155 394 389 486
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 71% 72% 76% 72% 67% 75% 73% 70% 71% 67% 67% 78% 65% 65% 73% 78%
491 66 55 33 193 109 35 274 214 3 120 176 195 42 167 140 141
Strongly agree 25% 24% 24% 26% 25% 23% 26% 28% 21% 21% 22% 27% 24% 18% 28% 26% 22%
934 129 106 62 367 205 65 436 491 7 244 266 425 113 227 249 345
Somewhat agree 47% 47% 47% 50% 47% 44% 49% 45% 49% 50% 45% 41% 53% 47% 38% 47% 55%
432 62 48 21 156 118 27 186 241 4 127 168 136 63 155 107 107
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 23% 22% 17% 20% 25% 20% 19% 24% 29% 23% 26% 17% 26% 26% 20% 17%
145 18 15 9 60 35 7 79 65 - 56 46 43 20 55 37 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% - 10% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5%
130 15 13 8 57 31 6 71 60 - 51 39 40 18 50 31 31
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% - 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5%
14 3 2 2 4 4 8 6 - 5 7 2 4 6
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | believe Mark Carney wiII succeed in making a new trade deal with Donald Trump and the United States

_
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
834 109 81 45 336 182 81 433 392 10 193 251 390 81 230 211 312
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 39% 36% 36% 43% 39% 61% 44% 39% 68% 35% 38% 49% 34% 38% 40% 50%
VWX
185 16 21 7 87 35 20 110 75 1 41 67 78 12 66 41 66
Strongly agree 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 7% 15% 11% 7% 4% 7% 10% 10% 5% 11% 8% 10%
649 93 61 38 248 148 61 323 317 9 152 185 312 69 164 169 247
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 27% 30% 32% 32% 46% 33% 31% 63% 28% 28% 39% 29% 27% 32% 39%
VWX
730 108 75 54 289 168 36 310 417 4 243 229 259 121 220 184 205
Neither agree nor disagree 37% 39% 34% 44% 37% 36% 27% 32% 41% 28% 44% 35% 32% 51% 36% 35% 33%
437 59 67 26 151 117 17 233 203 1 111 176 150 36 153 138 109
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 22% 30% 21% 19% 25% 13% 24% 20% 4% 20% 27% 19% 15% 25% 26% 17%
260 33 39 17 89 71 10 125 135 1 77 94 89 32 90 66 72
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 18% 13% 12% 15% 8% 13% 13% 4% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15% 12% 11%
177 26 27 9 62 46 6 108 69 - 34 82 61 4 64 71 37
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 5% 11% 7% - 6% 13% 8% 2% 11% 13% 6%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - When Trump goes away all of Canada's problems will go away

_ Generation
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
596 56 68 24 262 147 38 305 288 3 165 217 214 63 209 153 171
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 20% 31% 20% 34% 31% 28% 31% 28% 23% 30% 33% 27% 26% 35% 29% 27%
168 11 16 5 74 47 16 95 73 1 a4 62 63 17 65 32 55
Strongly agree 8% 4% 7% 4% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7% 4% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 6% 9%
427 45 52 20 188 100 22 210 215 3 121 155 151 46 145 121 116
Somewhat agree 21% 16% 23% 16% 24% 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 22% 24% 19% 19% 24% 23% 18%
542 78 56 32 190 156 30 243 293 6 153 173 216 66 154 160 163
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 28% 25% 25% 25% 33% 22% 25% 29% 44% 28% 26% 27% 28% 25% 30% 26%
863 141 99 69 324 164 66 428 431 5 229 266 369 110 241 219 293
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 51% 45% 55% 42% 35% 49% 44% 43% 33% 42% 41% 46% 46% 40% 41% 47%
534 85 59 48 187 118 36 254 279 1 138 160 236 77 131 134 192
Somewhat disagree 27% 31% 27% 38% 24% 25% 27% 26% 28% 9% 25% 24% 30% 32% 22% 25% 31%
330 56 40 21 137 46 30 174 152 3 91 106 133 33 110 85 101
Strongly disagree 16% 20% 18% 17% 18% 10% 22% 18% 15% 25% 17% 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 16%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 975 1011 14 547 656 799 238 604 533 627
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - T2B Summary

I Region
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Men Women | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
1192 151 132 62 467 298 82 603 580 8 259 356 577 98 320 306 468
We can never trust the Americans the same way again. 60% 55% 59% 50% 60% 64% 61% 62% 57% 60% 47% 54% 72% 41% 53% 58% 75%
| believe the types of Canada-US trade and economic 1425 195 161 95 560 314 100 710 705 10 364 442 619 155 394 389 486
disputes we are experience now will continue for several 71% 71% 72% 76% 72% 67% 75% 73% 70% 71% 67% 67% 78% 65% 65% 73% 78%
years, it is not going to be resolved soon.
el Mark C i § ) g 834 109 81 45 336 182 81 433 392 10 193 251 390 81 230 211 312
. ) . ) ¢
eleve Mark -arney Wil succeed in making a new trade 42% 39% 36% 36% 43% 39% 61% 44% 39% 68% 35% 38% 49% 34% 38% 40% 50%
deal with Donald Trump and the United States
When T I of Canada’ o " 596 56 68 24 262 147 38 305 288 3 165 217 214 63 209 153 171
aw:y" rump goes away afl of -anada's probiems will g0 30% 20% 31% 20% 34% 31% 28% 31% 28% 23% 30% 33% 27% 26% 35% 29% 27%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - B2B Summary

. Regon | Gender |  Age |  Generaton |
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Men Women | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer

I i Il ) I
318 47 35 21 143 51 21 168 150 - 104 130 84 49 116 95 59

We can never trust the Americans the same way again. 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 11% 16% 17% 15% - 19% 20% 11% 21% 19% 18% 9%
| believe the types of Canada-US trade and economic 145 18 15 9 60 35 7 79 65 - 56 46 43 20 55 37 33
disputes we are experience now will continue for several 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% - 10% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5%
years, it is not going to be resolved soon.
! bel Mark C ' q ‘ g 437 59 67 26 151 117 17 233 203 1 111 176 150 36 153 138 109
) ) ) ) ¢

crieve BTt marhey WIT succead Ih maxing a new frade 22% 22% 30% 21% 19% 25% 13% 24% 20% 4% 20% 27% 19% 15% 25% 26% 17%
deal with Donald Trump and the United States
When T Il of Canada’ b " 863 141 99 69 324 164 66 428 431 5 229 266 369 110 241 219 293
aw:y" rmp goes aWay all of -anaca's problems witl o 43% 51% 45% 55% 42% 35% 49% 44% 43% 33% 42% 41% 46% 46% 40% 41% 47%




